
  

 Update Prior to Sale Notice UPS3013: Instrument 
Cluster Software Update 

SERVICE 
BULLETIN 

 02-JUL-13  No.: 6-204NAS Section:              GENERAL 
INFORMATION 

Market: CAN / USA 

 

Jaguar Land Rover North America, LLC 555 MacArthur Boulevard Mahwah, NJ 07430 

 

DESCRIPTION 
On a limited number of 2014 model year Jaguar F-TYPE vehicles, the date format on the Touch Screen (TS) 
System Settings / Clock Adjust menu may be unable to be changed from 'DD/MM/YYYY' to 'MM/DD/YYYY' due to 
a software issue within the Instrument Cluster (IC). 

 NOTE: The date will only be displayed when accessing the Touch Screen (TS) Systems Settings / Clock 
Adjust menu. 

AFFECTED VEHICLES  
The VIN range of affected vehicles is K00317-K00734. 

WORKSHOP PROCEDURES 
Retailers are required to check DDW to ensure that the vehicle is affected by this program prior to undertaking 
any rework action. Refer to Technical Bulletin UPS3013-1bNAS, Update Prior to Sale: Instrument Cluster 
Software Update, for detailed repair instructions.  

PARTS 
No parts required 

TOOLS 
Refer to Workshop Manual / Repair Procedure for any required special tools  

WARRANTY 

 NOTE: Always check DDW to verify that the vehicle is affected by this program prior to undertaking any 
repairs. Repair procedures are under constant review, and therefore times are subject to change; those quoted 
here must be taken as guidance only. Always refer to Repair Times Searcher (RTS) on TOPIx to obtain the latest 
repair time. 
Warranty claims must be submitted quoting Program Code 'K181' together with the relevant Option Code from the 
table. SRO and parts information is included for information only. The Option Code(s) that allows for the  
drive in / drive out allowance can only be claimed if the vehicle is brought back into the workshop for this action 
alone to be undertaken.  
This program is valid for a limited time only. Warranty claims with a repair date prior to the 14 December 2013 
closure date must be submitted for payment within 30 calendar days of completion of the repair. 

PROGRAM 
CODE 

OPTION 
CODE 

DESCRIPTION SRO TIME 
(HOURS) 

PART NO. QTY. / 
VALUE 

K181 B Configure existing Instrument cluster 86.99.72 0.30 - - 

K181 C 
Configure existing Instrument cluster 
Drive in/drive out 

86.99.72 
10.10.10 

0.30 
0.10 

- 
- 

- 
- 

Normal Warranty policies and procedures apply 


	DESCRIPTION
	AFFECTED VEHICLES
	WORKSHOP PROCEDURES
	PARTS
	TOOLS
	WARRANTY

